™

Cockpit Set (Left & Right)

a
.
lerboat)
Fit for KB#48601 1/10 Toyota ‘l e g
-~

Land Cruiser Hard Body e
NO.48615 1/10 RC PLANNING INSTRUCTION SHEET

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

@ Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

|:| Must be purchased Assemble left and right sides
h :
Smooth rough edge. Pay close attention here! separately. the same way.




Tweezers
Hex screwdriver Side cutters

® = -
= Plastic cement
Screwdriver (small) Modeling knife
+ = (¢ — : ———= - Drill 1.2mm Electric drill
— e = —
P —————————— — - [ o ] @

_ Decal sheet X1

ey Tapping screw 1.4X4mm X6
ABS parts X5 Chromed TOYOTA logo decal X1
* []mm Flange screw 2.3X5X6mm X2
PC print parts X4 Silicone rubber seat X6
(D 48615-01 (5) 48615-02
m,& i:_,ﬁmitm.uuf: L Aignt]| —
%\\ : “ G, %
'| — } e— ' 2
.EL I |||I — 1 ] L _) o D?L = |/ LE
g | 1 >
!F r '-'Ir‘_
@ N 3 Q 2 \‘* &
] L
[ =] L+] |:i :
[4“ o RS DELF@\MI
= iy
=7 X ===
(®438615-03 (®) 48615-04 (3 48617-01
-u-u.mn[ Jc.,..-up fat lLwfz & Rigntl] | may sani ol |

’¢ ﬁjﬁ I’ faf-od iﬂ*;_lﬂ% __:]

2 n{ /“—_“\ f}];ﬂ;mmu-m D| 3 P J 22 :?‘ ‘D—-_J

nnnnn 1|]_I._'_ll I| :@: ‘ — ‘ ﬁ ELITE_ —H—ﬁﬁhrf__:_—:ﬂgj
| x( i 1 \_ T =y ) g\; ) '

[oa-0i4] II l‘":, ;! . = 0 [_E
) ! e, ) . =)
1 {o3-09| -|.-|_ foz=07 _T:I’fj L
(® 48617-02 (® Dashboard LED light panel (®) PC print parts
n 5? L-01 L-02

-———

] == I
(2 " :)-hﬁ—J R-01 R-02




Cockpit Sat (Left & Right) 48615
rc.kilerbody.com

Chromed TOYOTA logo decal

KILLERBODY INDL. LTE
G007 FLLERBODY

Cleaning

Use a neutral detergent to remove any oil residues and dirt.

(ANBICIDAE/

Cutting

& Remove.

AYEXCIOIER

o o e e o o o o s

@ Smooth rough edge.

AIBICADIE,

@) 1]

"t*--'-:-)l{“I =

e L
| R /-::—.-H“x f_'-. H\ I_F‘- o ‘ f:::j'J ||
1\ l' i T 1
ﬁ._\:a ,r/r | _ |
o —  C | ‘
/1 =
¥ Painting
Paint spray color what you prefer
on these parts, recommend paint
in same color.
® ”r:;ﬁ Tl
DEOGO®E T

|II| I|II |

wl ] 11}
Il
'.I»'c!.,'- qL )
I|' |
I.
]




Tapping screw 1.4X4mm

ﬂlﬁfﬂ ..............

Assembling

/\| Part A-01-02L/R installed or not,
> according to the chassis.

r.___,..,,.--’ hﬂh‘\
ﬁ‘k\ A-01-02-R
oy, g A
2
2 /

&
5 A-01-02-L
P

\“\I
Plastic cement




Assembling

Tapping screw 1.4X4mm

(o

Bar shaft 1.5X8mm

- X2




Assembling

Screw 2.3X5mm




Assemb"ng Remove the protective film.

Screw 2.3X5mm

@:ﬁ}: ------ X3

stic cement

Assembling

Flange screw
2.3X5X6mm

Screw 2.3X5mm

ﬂm--m-m

2.3X5X6mm

Assembling

Screw 2.3X5mm

ﬂm ------ X4




Plastic émant
Adjustable




DODOOSOOOOOOOOOSOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOD U pg rad O P a r‘[s L L L L L L L L L L L LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLKLLLLKL
& INO.48611
Movable Hood

@ P-01 P-02L. P-02R

¢t KO G

09" o4 0 oY

-
Upgrade Sets % ® &= o
| | c——o &0

et
; ' 4 o
|
L | i 28] 5.5 )
= el e T e T e e e e e I
. C tt.
| e =
A oy
f e e
A
¥ ‘
i

I 4 .

Upgrade

Flange screw
2.3X4X5mm

Screw 2.3X5mm




SOOOOODIDDIDIDISOIDIDZOIOIDIDODDD Upg rade Parts <LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL LKL

Assembling

Screw 2.3X6mm

(owuep- x4




7

[ r“_-= Ty
e [l 1

i

Yy )
Mreraml 1

@)X
=
i

(

L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L LLLLL LKL

Upgrade Parts

- X8

sy

11

DODDDDDDDDDDDSDDDDDDDDD>5DD5>

Screw M3X8mm-----------

NUL 5. 5XBmMM-----caemnamuan.

@ Nut 26X1AMM ~=--emccemme=-

ﬂ:}aavezms-----------.----
gL Sprng === -=<3=ss=re=-
e B

&‘; MﬁcrewM1-.4X4mrn--.--..-----.

mﬁﬂmﬁ?.ﬂﬁﬁmm---......--.
[1555.‘31 Flange screw 2.3X4X5mm----

X2

Screw 2.3X6mm
Spring
i == =~ - -

L, 23

_ Q5w =" =
_ 00| O%W3
_ - & o #7 T
i "ty d b —— d

_ =) 5ol T

" 0 _...a.l.., p I

i =52

ﬂ

®
P-03L
®

L




U Pg rade Parts L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L LLLLLLLLLL

DO

Use a neutral detergent to remove any oil residues and dirt.

=S ol ==

@ Smooth rough edge.
AXBIC

e e e e e e e e e e R e e R S e e R e e R R e e B e e R e R e e e S Ee e e e e e e e e

AJBIC,
)
|

@ Remove.

Cutting

Disassemble the door of 48601,
and cut it as shown in the figure

Cutting

on these parts, recommend paint

in same color.

B/

Paint spray color what you prefer




DODOSODODDDDDDDDDDODDDDDDDDDDDDD>

Upgrade Parts

L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L LLLLL LKL

. Assembling

Screw M1 4X4mm|

Lock the nuts and
| fix with screw cement,

Nut 2.6X1.4mm
OF---------X8
f @ W
M1.4X4mmL—2> \ T
N\rﬁ 1

<|Left>

— e mw e e E wR  wm m  Se E  m we m G EE S e e S S w mw e e e s e

<Right>

""1' Lock the nuts and
\) fix with screw cement.

E Assembling

Sﬂraw 2.3X4mm

Rw&l TO6

=

_.ff rff \\
P-03L
© “[L .

Press down

Assembling

Flange screw
2.3X4X5mm

<Left>

- B-02-01-L

Press down




LLLL L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L LLL

Upgrade Parts

DODDODDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD>5D>DDD

<Right>

=

(I

- B-02-01-R

Press down

1

TO6

-r-.!:n-

© S A-01-03

| S

Plastic cement

14



DODODDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD>2DD>> Upg rade Parts L LL L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L LLLLL LKL

é ) Disassemble the window of 48601,
— and cut it as shown in the figure.

A Lock the nuts and
| fix with screw cement.

186



DODDOSDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDIDDDODDD> U Pg rade Parts <LLLLLLLLLLLLLLL L L L L L L L L L L L L LKL

Assembling <Right>
o | @

<Left>

Screw M3X8mm

=

Nut 5.5X5mm

(B8] Assembling

Screw 2.3X6mm

[h‘jmj‘_;l-----n




DODDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD5D>>55> Upgrade Parts < LLLLLLLLLLLLLLL L L L L L L L L L L L L LKL

Assembling

Screw 2.3X6mm

[}EEEED ______

Open fhe door

17



< LLLLLLLLLLLLLLL L L L L L L L L L L L L L L

Upgrade Parts

DODDODDODDDDDDDDDODDDDDISDIDOOD>




DODOODODODODDDDDDDDODDDDDDDDDODDDD U Pg rade Parts <LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL L L L L L L L L L L L LKL

Screw 2.3X5mm

Assembling
(hasty------xa

19



DODODDDODDDDDDDDDODDDDDDODDODD> Upg rade Parts LLL L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L LLLLLLKL

Assembling

Screw 2.3X6mm

pA0] Assembling

NO.48688 LED Control Box w/Connecting Wire 1i




DODODDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD55DD> U Pg rade Parts L L L L L L L L LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

Wires Distribution

i

"|N0O.48706 LED Unit Set w/Control Box 14 LEDS

-
s

21



DODODDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD5D> U Pg rade Parts L L L L L L L L L L L L L L LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

KB48615 cockpit cutting position for gearbox

Fit for KB48601 Toyota Land Cruiser Hard Body installed in
Axial SCX10 Chassis

4.53-4.72inch Tire

Ground height of body about 100mm after installed

A1

ramiir

i ] This cutting position just for reference,
J cut according to your gearbox.

KB48615 cockpit cutting position for gearbox
Fit for KB48601 Toyota Land Cruiser Hard Body installed in

Axial SCX10_II Chassis (middle gearbox)

4.53 -4.72inch Tire
Ground height of body about 110mm after installed

ﬂ This cutting position just for reference,
4 cut according to your gearbox.

22



SOOOODDSIDODDDIDIDIDIDIDDIIDOIDDD> Upgrade Parts <<LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL LKL

KB48615 cockpit cutting position for gearbox
TP g e el - Fit for KB48601 Toyota Land Cruiser Hard Body installed in
APt ourgeatbo Axial SCX10_II Chassis (rear gearbox)
Ground height of body about 25mm sfter ingtallea 4'5 3 = 4.72 i nch Ti re
R T \ Ground height of body about 95mm after installed
C

‘This cutting position just for reference,
cut according to your gearbox.

I I R R T I . T . . I I I e B B I

J KB48615 cockpit cutting position for gearbox
A el Fit for KB48601 Toyota Land Cruiser Hard Body

, installed in RC4WD TF2 LWB Chassis Kit (Z-K0059)
: 3.75inch Tire

D ) Ground height of body about 85mm after installed

L R

irstiSed 1 IRCEWE TR LW Chassin b1 {T-F005V)
I TH izt Tom

>,
A O B pocipin DuiBING peasin or pEars
Fit et HILBDTT Toprts [apteet Crumtme! i By
Gzl Haiglst ol body sbast 85 sl mikaled

This cutting position just for reference,
: cut according to your gearbox.

23



<LLLLLLLLLLLLL L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L

Upgrade Parts

DODDSDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDODD>>

kilerbodl

24



	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24

